

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No. 70 - JK(FST) of 2024

Dated: 15 .03.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Mahesh Abrol, Range Officer, Udhampur Range, is transferred and posted as Range Officer, Sudh Mahadev Range, Wildlife Division, Jammu.
- Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bogia, Range Officer, National Highway Project Batote, is transferred and posted as Range Officer, Surinsar-Mansar-Jasrota, Wildlife Division, Kathua.
- Mr. Manoj Puri, Range Officer, Demarcation Division, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Range Officer, Doda-Kishtwar, Chenab Division, Kishtwar.
- Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Wani, I/c-Range Officer, UFD, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as Technical Officer, in the Office of Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir.
- Mr. Shahid Sultan, I/c-Range Officer, Khrew, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Gulmarg Range, Wildlife Division, North Kashmir.
- Mr. Shafiq Ahmad Handoo, I/c-Range Officer, Regional Office, Wildlife Kashmir, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Lidder Range, Wildlife Division, South Kashmir.
- Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Sofi, I/c-Range Officer, CAT, WUCMA, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Tral Range, Wildlife Division, Shopian.
- Mr. Farooq Ahmad Bhat, I/c-Range Officer, Tangmarg, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Hirpora Range, Wildlife Division, Shopian.
- Mr. Nasir Ahmad Sheikh, I/c-ZSCO, Kulgam, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Hokersar, Wetlands Division, Kashmir.
- Mr. Javid Iqbal Keema, I/c-Range Officer, Naihari, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Shallabugh, Wetlands Division, Kashmir.
- 11. Mr. Sorabh Damral, I/c-Range Officer, Katra Range, Reasi Forest Division, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Nandni-Ramnagar (Hqr), Jammu, Wildlife Division, Jammu.
- 12. Mr. Rajesh Bakshi, I/c-Range Officer, Resources Survey Division, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Basohli Thein, Wildlife Division, Kathua.
- 13. Mr. Hukum Singh, I/c-Range Officer, Nagseni Range, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Batote-Ramban Range, Chenab Division, Kishtwar.

Am

- Mr. Javed Abdullah, I/c-Range Officer, Kuntwara Range, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Poonch Range, Wildlife Division, Rajouri-Poonch.
- 15. Mr. Baljinder Singh, I/c-Range Officer, Demarcation Division, Jammu, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Rajouri Range, Wildlife Division, Rajouri-Poonch.
- Mr. Sajad Zaheer, I/c-Range Officer, Wildlife KHANP/Doda, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Jambu Zoo.
- Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Khan, Range Officer-II, Central Division, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Ganderbal Range, Central Division, Srinagar.
- Mr. Fida Hussain Wani, Block Officer, Bondipora, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Dachigam Range, Central Division, Srinagar.
- Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Hajam, Block Officer, Anantnag Forest Division, is transferred and posted as l/c-Range Officer, Baramulla Range, Wildlife Division, North Kashmir.
- 20. Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Wani, Block Officer, Agrostology Srinagar, is transferred and posted as I/c-Range Officer, Bringi Range, Wildlife Division, South Kashmir.

It is further ordered that:

- These arrangements shall not confer any right on the incumbents to claim preferential treatment for their promotion, as and when the same is made in accordance with the provisions of the extant rules.
- The above transfers and postings shall be without prejudice to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending consideration before the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
- The officers/officials who stand displaced from their current places of posting and have not been posted herein shall report to the PCCF/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K, till further orders.

The above officers/officials shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Dated: 15:03.2024

No. FST-GEN/199/2023-01 (CC No. 7246384)

Copy to the:

- Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- All HoDs, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, J&K.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. Concerned Officers/Officials for compliance.
- I/c-Website.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file (w.3.s.c).

(Raj Kumar Sharma)
Under Secretary to the Government